Comparative Statement
Furniture Renovation Works at CFL-6 IBA City Campus
Tender # FUR/02/24-25

M/s H.U. Engineering
Services

M/s Uni Enterprises

M/s Equator Engineering
Services

M/s International Furniture
(Pvt) Ltd

M/s Honesty Furnishers

M/s Eastern Trading
Corporation

M/s Mahenti Industries

M/s Decent Trading
Company

Specification

Unit

aty

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

SECTION-A

Fabricate & Supply MDF LAMINATED
'WORKSTATION WITH MS FRAME

Workstation-01(3'-0" x 2'-0" x 3'-0")

Fabricate & Supply Workstation with 16mm thick
MDF Laminated Table Top (2'-0"x 3'-0" x 3'-0")

16mm thick MDF Laminated (Tactile ) sheet on table
top (3'-0"x 2'-0" ) of approved shades & colour of
ZRK, Al-Noor or approved equivalent.

The table top shall rest & fixed on (65 mm x 20mm x
16 gauge) MS Frame Powder Coated in matt black
shade on all four side along with 4 No's 2'-6" height
legs in (65 mm x 20 mm x 14 gauge) MS Powder
Coated Frame having 4pcs 2 inch Heavy Duty Caster
‘Wheels 360 Degree PU Swivel Casters with Brake Top
Plate SOKG for Furniture of KUNLONG rand or
equivalent approved quality on all four sides.

Fabrication of MS perforated sheet frame 3'x1'x18
gauge fixed with 1" x 2mm flat MS bar on all four
sides on the front, MS powder coating in matt as
per drawing.

The sides of the table top shall be double with 2.5" x
16mm MDF sheet on all four sides along with pasting
of 1mm thick PVC lipping according to sides
thickness in required shades,

The table top shall be covered by 6 inch high
sandwich boarders of 16mm thick MDF Laminated
sheets on three sides with necessary 1imm PVC
|lipping.

Two electric Switch Boards with back boxes shall be
provided of Schneider Clipsal brand or equivalent &
One Networking Switch Boards of Corning Single
Shutter Phase Plate with back boxes & fitting
accessories, corning K6 1/0 Modular Jack Cat6é or
approved equivalent.

Fixing of 2" Dia edge strip metal grommet in table &
fixing of 3 inch wide & 3' long MS Powder coated
cable tray under the table top.

Each

50.00

17,786.00| 889,300.00

19,067.80| 953,390.00

19,200.00( $60,000.00

21,500.00| 1,075,000.00

24,990.00| 1,249,500.00

28,953.00 | 1,447,650.00

41,500.00| 2,075,000.00

Total

889,300.00

953,390.00

960,000.00

1,075,000.00

1,249,500.00

1,447,650.00

2,075,000.00

ADD 18% GST

160,074.00

171,610.20

172,800.00

193,500.00

224,910.00

260,577.00

373,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT (WITH GST)

1,049,374.00

1,125,000.20

N

1,132,800.00
—

1,268,500.00

1,474,410.00
i, |

1,708,227.00

2,448,500.00

Rejected - has been delisted
by IBA
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Chief Librarian, 1BA Karachi
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Muhammad Haris Qureshi
External Member PC-A
Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sddia Jabean Asim

External Member PC-A
Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ

Muhammlad Rameez
Member PC-A

Sr. Manager Projects, IBA Khi.




