Comparative Statement Furniture Renovation Works at CFL-6 IBA City Campus Tender # FUR/02/24-25

	4			M/s H.U. Engineering Services		M/s Uni Enterprises		M/s Equator Engineering Services		M/s International Furniture (Pvt) Ltd		M/s Honesty Furnishers		M/s Eastern Trading Corporation		M/s Mahenti Industries		M/s Decent Trading Company	
S. #	Specification	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	SECTION-A Fabricate & Supply MDF LAMINATED WORKSTATION WITH MS FRAME																		as been delis
	Workstation-01(3'-0" x 2'-0" x 3'-0")	Each	50.00	17,786.00	889,300.00	19,067.80	953,390.00	19,200.00	960,000.00	21,500.00	1,075,000.00	24,990.00	1,249,500.00	28,953.00	1,447,650.00	41,500.00	2,075,000.00		
	Fabricate & Supply Workstation with 16mm thick MDF Laminated Table Top (2'-0"x 3'-0" x 3'-0")																		
	16mm thick MDF Laminated (Tactile) sheet on table top (3'-0"x 2'-0") of approved shades & colour of ZRK, Al-Noor or approved equivalent.																		
	The table top shall rest & fixed on (65 mm x 20mm x 16 gauge) MS Frame Powder Coated in matt black shade on all four side along with 4 No's 2'-6" height legs in (65 mm x 20 mm x 14 gauge) MS Powder Coated Frame having 4pcs 2 inch Heavy Duty Caster Wheels 360 Degree PU Swivel Casters with Brake Top Plate 50KG for Furniture of KUNLONG rand or equivalent approved quality on all four sides.																		
	Fabrication of MS perforated sheet frame 3'x1'x18 gauge fixed with 1" x 2mm flat MS bar on all four sides on the front , MS powder coating in matt as per drawing.																		
	The sides of the table top shall be double with 2.5" x 16mm MDF sheet on all four sides along with pasting of 1mm thick PVC lipping according to sides thickness in required shades.																		
	The table top shall be covered by 6 inch high sandwich boarders of 16mm thick MDF Laminated sheets on three sides with necessary 1mm PVC lipping.																		
	Two electric Switch Boards with back boxes shall be provided of Schneider Clipsal brand or equivalent & One Networking Switch Boards of Corning Single Shutter Phase Plate with back boxes & fitting accessories, corning K6 I/O Modular Jack Cat6 or approved equivalent.																		
	Fixing of 2" Dia edge strip metal grommet in table & fixing of 3 inch wide & 3' long MS Powder coated cable tray under the table top.																		
	Total				889,300.00		953,390.00		960,000.00		1,075,000.00		1,249,500.00		1,447,650.00		2,075,000.00		
ADD 18% GST					160,074.00		171,610.20		172,800.00		193,500.00		224,910.00		260,577.00		373,500.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT (WITH GST)					1,049,374.00		1,125,000.20		1,132,800.00		1,268,500.00		1,474,410.00		1,708,227.00		2,448,500.00		

Muhammad Anwar Chairperson PC-A Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member PC-A Manager Finance, IBA Karachi

Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sadia Jabeen Asim External Member PC-A

Muhammad Rameez Member PC-A Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ Sr. Manager Projects, IBA Khi.